

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Civil Application (CAO) Nos. 63 of 2021, 64 of 2021, 65 of 2021 and
66 of 2021

in

Civil Application (CAS) No. 1427/2018

In

Second Appeal Stamp No.900/2018

Smt Anjanabai wd/o Laxmina Rayan Ramteke

Versus

Sudhakar Raghunath Ramteke and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Mahesh I. Mourya, Advocate for the Applicant in
all applications.

Shri Atharva S. Manohar, Advocate for the non-
applicant in all applications.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 17 NOVEMBER 2021

Issue notice to the non-applicants,
returnable in **three weeks**.

2. Shri Atharva Manohar, learned counsel
waives service of notice for non-applicant no.1 in all
applications.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]