

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 272 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Smt. Anjanabai Wd/o Laxminarayan RamtekePETITIONER
V/S**

Sudhakar Raghunath Ramteke And OthersRESPONDENT

MAHESH I. MOURYA for Petitioner

D.C. DAGA (FOR R 4 and 5(i) to 5(iii)) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY
ANANDRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 22nd October, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. TO 22/11/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)