

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.271 OF 2022

[Aji (Ajit) Khan Pathan and Another ..Vs.. Sudhakar Raghunath
Ramteke and Others]

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.272 OF 2022

[Smt. Anjanabai Wd/o Laxminarayan Ramteke ..Vs.. Sudhakar
Raghunath Ramteke and Others]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr A. J. Mirza, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr B. W. Patil, Advocate for LR's of Respondent No.1 (ii and iii)

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 30th JULY, 2025.

1. Early hearing of the matter is already granted, therefore, the Civil Application No.658 of 2025 is disposed of.
2. List these matters for final hearing on 03.09.2025.

JUDGE