



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.271 OF 2022**

Ajij (Ajit) Khan Pathan and another .Vs. Sudhakar Raghunath Ramteke and others  
WITH

**SECOND APPEAL NO.272 OF 2022**

Smt. Anjanabai Wd/o Laxminarayan Ramteke .Vs. Sudhakar Raghunath Ramteke and  
others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 06/02/2026**

None present even on second call. Stand over to  
27.02.2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)