



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 271 OF 2022**

AJJ (AJIT) KHAN PATHAN AND ANOTHER

**Vrs.**

SUDHAKAR RAGHUNATH RAMTEKE AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 272 OF 2022**

SMT. ANJANABAI WD/O LAXMINARAYAN RAMTEKE ANOTHER

**Vrs.**

SUDHAKAR RAGHUNATH RAMTEKE AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri Shadan Khan, Advocate h/f Shri Masood Shareef, Advocate for  
appellants in S.A. No.271/2022.

Ms. Ayushi Dangre and Ms. Vidya Umale, Advocates for respondent  
No.1.

**CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.**

**DATE : 17/04/2026.**

Not before the Bench of which Shri Y. G.  
Khobragade, J. is a Member.

**[JUDGE]**